

## Appendix 4E - Preliminary Final Report

Name of Entity	MEC Resources Ltd
ABN	44 113 900 020
Financial Year Ended	Year ended 30 June 2023
Previous Corresponding Reporting Period	Year ended 30 June 2022

### Results for announcement to the market

\$A'000

Revenues and other income from ordinary activities	Neutral	0%	to	0
Loss from ordinary activities after tax attributable to members	Down	21.92%	to	(558,503)
Net loss for the financial year attributable to members	Down	21.92%	To	(558,503)
<b>Dividends (distributions)</b>	<b>Amount per security</b>	<b>Franked amount per security</b>		
Final dividend	Nil	Nil		
Interim dividend				
Previous corresponding period	N/A	N/A		

### Other notes to the condensed financial statements

	Current period	Previous corresponding Period
<b>Ratios</b>		
<b>Profit before tax / revenue</b>		
Consolidated profit (loss) from ordinary activities before tax as a percentage of revenue	(201.48)%	(0)%
<b>Profit after tax / equity interests</b>		
Consolidated net profit (loss) from ordinary activities after tax attributable to members as a percentage of equity (similarly attributable) at the end of the period	(201.48)%	(0)%

	Current period	Previous corresponding Period
<b>NTA Backing</b>		
Net tangible asset backing per ordinary security	(0.008) cps	(0.0085) cps

	Current period	Previous corresponding period
<b>Statement of Retained Earnings</b>		
Balance at beginning of the year	(24,517,515)	(23,804,384)
Net loss attributable to members of the parent entity	(558,503)	(715,322)
Total available for appropriation	(25,075,769)	(24,517,515)
Dividends paid	-	-
Balance at year end	(25,075,769)	(24,517,515)

This Appendix 4E is to be read in conjunction with the 2023 Annual Report of the Company lodged on the ASX 1 September 2023.

## Appendix 4E - Preliminary Final Report

Name of Entity	MEC Resources Ltd
ABN	44 113 900 020
Financial Year Ended	Year ended 30 June 2022
Previous Corresponding Reporting Period	Year ended 30 June 2021

### Results for announcement to the market

\$A'000

Revenues and other income from ordinary activities	Neutral	0%	to	0
Loss from ordinary activities after tax attributable to members	Down	30.82%	to	(715,322)
Net loss for the financial year attributable to members	Down	30.82%	To	(715,322)
<b>Dividends (distributions)</b>	<b>Amount per security</b>	<b>Franked amount per security</b>		
Final dividend	Nil	Nil		
Interim dividend				
Previous corresponding period	N/A	N/A		

### Other notes to the condensed financial statements

	Current period	Previous corresponding Period
<b>Ratios</b>		
<b>Profit before tax / revenue</b>		
Consolidated profit (loss) from ordinary activities before tax as a percentage of revenue	(0)%	(0)%
<b>Profit after tax / equity interests</b>		
Consolidated net profit (loss) from ordinary activities after tax attributable to members as a percentage of equity (similarly attributable) at the end of the period	(0)%	(0)%

	Current period	Previous corresponding Period
<b>NTA Backing</b>		
Net tangible asset backing per ordinary security	(0.0085) cps	(0.013) cps

	<b>Current period</b>	<b>Previous corresponding period</b>
<b>Statement of Retained Earnings</b>		
Balance at beginning of the year	(23,804,384)	(22,770,332)
Net loss attributable to members of the parent entity	(715,322)	(1,034,051)
Total available for appropriation	(24,517,515)	(23,804,384)
Dividends paid	-	-
Balance at year end	(24,517,515)	(23,804,384)

This Appendix 4E is to be read in conjunction with the 2022 Annual Report of the Company lodged on the ASX 17 February 2023.